APPD. CHKD. DSGD.
VERSION :
PAGE:
DATE APPD CHKD DSGD 2016.02.25 2016.02.25 2016.02.25 Drawing NO:
      1.5.4
2.  Construction and dimensions  Refer to attached drawing.
  1.5  Warning
      1.5.1
      1.5.2 2800gs
              Be sure of magnetic field intensity less than 2800gs when installed.
      1.5.3 15mm
              When using more than one of the products, Be sure of a distance more than 15mm between each product
3.3
DOCUMENT NO.:
45MSS2-CV-C1M15-口-口-口-6H
Voltage(absolute)
X type (Refer from Position-
Voltage plot below)Output
characteristic
3%(MAX)
Output type
Output error
( 20±2
Input voltage
              This product uses a Hall IC. Be aware of ESD damages.
The output voltage will be affected by input voltage. Be aware of input SPEC. to reduce output error.
                              65 ±5%, 860~1060mbar) .
Test  conditions : the standard test conditions shall  be  5~35  in  temperature ,45~85%RH
                                      and  860~1060mbar  in  atmospheric , should  any  doubt  arise  in judgement ,
                                      tests  shall  be  conducted  at  20±2  , 65±5%RH  and  860~1060mbar .
Test   conditions
250mW
5V±3%
3.  Electrical characteristics
NO.
 Item Specifications
45mm
Application This specification is applied to position detecting used for electronic equipment.
  1.2  Operating  temperature: -10~+70
  1.4 5~35 45~85% 860~1060mbar
  1.1
45mm 2 UNIT SLIDE SENSOR SPECIFICATIONS
 1. General
  1.3  Storage temperature range -30  to +70
3.5
3.2
3.1
Power rating
3.4
TOP-UP INDUSTRY CORP.
SYMB
A
1  OF  3
APPD. CHKD. DSGD.
VERSION :
PAGE:
DATE APPD CHKD 2016.02.25 2016.02.25 2016.02.25 Drawing NO:
shall be satisfied.
4.5
Thrust and for 10 sec.
Without damage such as bed
5Kgf 10
Thrust and tensile static load of 5Kgf shall be
applied to the potentiometer in the lever direction
 lever. Electrical  characteristics
sliding and braking or play in the
4.4
0.5mm MAX on each end.
After sliding lever as far as it will go in each direction,
 the distance from the center of the lever to the middle
Lever deviation
Lever travel stop
strength
0.5mm
Without excessive play.
,
DSGD
5Kgf 10
5 points/mm
 (MIN)
1000V 1
of lever travel for 10 sec.
4.3
Without damage to parts
SYMB
2 OF 3
3.8
A
Applying 1000V A.C measure for l min
Applied position Between terminal and frame.
Between terminal and lever.
A static load of 5Kgf shall be applied at the point 5mm
form top surface of the case for both ends in the direction
TOP-UP INDUSTRY CORP.
DOCUMENT NO.:
5mm
Test voltage 500V D.C measure after l min.
Test position Between terminal and frame.
arcing or breakdown.
4.  Mechanical characteristic
NO.
500V 1
3.6
                      Between terminal and lever.
of the mounting screw hole shall be measured at
the both ends.
Specifications
45±0.5mm
45mm
Insulation
resistance
45mm 2 UNIT SLIDE SENSOR SPECIFICATIONS
Stroke resolution
20gf  (MAX)
Operating force
4.2
5mm
Traveling speed 20mm/sec.
Operating position 5mm from lever end.
4.1
20mm/
Test   conditions
3.7
 Item
Lever travel
Voltage proof
45MSS2-CV-C1M15-口-口-口-6H
600
90% , 5,000,000 .
The moving  contact , without  electrical  load , shall  be  1.Operating force:50gf (MAX)
slided  form  one  end  stop  to  the  other  end  returned  2.Output error : 6%(MAX)
to  its  original  position  extend  over  90%  or more  3.Clause (3).(4) shall be
.deifsitas    . ecnatsid  evitceffe
Slide  speed : 600 cycle / hour .
Total  cycles : 5,000,000 cycles .
APPD. CHKD. DSGD.
VERSION :
PAGE:
DATE APPD CHKD 2016.02.25 2016.02.25 2016.02.25 Drawing NO:
45mm
45mm 2 UNIT SLIDE SENSOR SPECIFICATIONS
A
3 OF 3
1. :50gf (MAX)
3. (3 ).(4 )
TOP-UP INDUSTRY CORP.
SYMB DSGD
5.1
Sliding  life
2. 6%(MAX)
DOCUMENT NO.:
250gf-cm
A torsion moment of 250gf-cm shall be applied at
the lever in a direction perpendicular to the
axial direction and then the displacement shall be measured.
2(2 x L/20) mm p-p
 5 .    Enduranc
Displacement of
lever
4.6
L=
2(2 x L/20) mm p-p MAX.
L=Length of lever
45MSS2-CV-C1M15-口-口-口-6H